Banco Bradesco S.A. ("**Bradesco**") informs its shareholders and the overall market that Atlântica Hospitais e Participações, S.A. ("**Atlântica**"), company of investment in hospitals, indirectly controlled by **Bradesco** and by Bradseg Participações S.A., which is controller of Bradesco Seguros Group, signed, on this date, an Investment Agreement with Rede D'Or São Luiz S.A. Group ("**Rede D'Or**") for the inclusion of Hospital São Luiz Campinas in the network of hospitals "Atlântica D'Or" ("**Transaction**"), expanding, thus, the partnership with **Rede D'Or**, disclosed to the market on May 8, 2024 ("**Partnership**"), maintaining the holding, in the current structure, of 50.01% for **Rede D'Or** and 49.99% for **Atlântica**. The medical management of the hospital will be under the responsibility of **Rede D'Or**.

The expansion of the **Partnership** is aligned with **Atlântica**´s strategy of investing in the healthcare value chain by means of partnerships with players stablished in hospitals operation.

The conclusion of the **Transaction** is subject to the compliance with certain suspensive conditions, usual in operations of this nature, including the due regulatory approvals.

Cidade de Deus, Osasco, SP, November 1st, 2024.

André Costa Carvalho

Investor Relations Officer